## 503637123 01/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3683755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILDCHARGE, INC.	10/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PURE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	4720 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7172196
Patent Number:	7932638
Patent Number:	7986059
Application Number:	11670842
Application Number:	11682309

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)588-1586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128834991

Email: cconstantino@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR Address Line 1: 277 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6086-0/322280	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN R. BLUM	
SIGNATURE:	/lan R. Blum/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

503637123

source=WildChargeInc-To-PureEnergySolutionsInc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037448 FRAME: 0724 Delaware

DXCF 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "WILDCHARGE, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "WILDCHARGE, INC." TO "PURE ENERGY SOLUTIONS,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2009, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3954409 8100

090914553

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullack, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7570072

DATE: 10-07-09

PATENT PATENT PERIL: 037448 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 01/06/2016